PLATTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #1

EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE

2021-2022

Coaches or sponsors of extracurricular activities shall be compensated as set forth in this

schedule. The following index shall be used to determine the compensation for supplemental

duties. The index ratios shall be applied to the current base teacher salary schedule (BA/1) for

2018-2019.

ASSIGNMENTS BASED ON
EXPERIENCE

EXP

X
YEAR

2
YEARS

3
YEARS

4+
YEARS

Current Base= 541,920

Level 1
Head HS Boys Basketball
Coach WHS
Head HS Girls Basketball
Coach WHS
Head Football Coach WHS
Head Wrestling Coach WHS
Head Volleyball Coach WHS
Head HS Track Coach WHS
Head Drama WHS
Head Speech WHS
FFA
WHS/GLENDO/CHUGWATER
Close Up WHS

13.5%

$5,659.20

14.0%

$5,868.80

14.5%

$6,078.40

15.0%

56,288.00

15.5%

56,497.60

Level 1 Glendo/Chugwater
Head HS Boys Basketball
Coach
Head HS Girls Basketball
Coach
Head Football Coach
Head Wrestling Coach
Head Volleyball Coach
Head HS Track Coach
Head Drama
Head Speech
WHS FBLA
Band/ Music

11.5%

54,820.80

12.0%

$5,030.40

12.5%

$5,240.00

13.0%

$5,449.60

13.5%

$5,659.20




ASSIGNMENTS BASED ON
EXPERIENCE

Level 2
Head Golf Coach WHS
Head Spirit Team (Cheer/Dance)
Asst HS Boys Basketball Coach
Asst HS Girls Basketball Coach
Assistant HS Football Coach
Assistant HS Wrestling Coach
Assistant HS Volleyball Coach
Assistant HS Track Coach
Yearbook
Academic Decathlon
WHS Band
Head Cross Country
Glendo/Chug FBLA

EXP

1
YEAR

2
YEARS

3
YEARS

4+
YEARS

Current Base= 541,920

10.0%

54,192.00

10.5%

$4,401.60

11.0%

54,611.20

11.5%

54,820.80

12.0%

$5,030.40

Level 3
Head MS Boys Basketball Coach
Head MS Girls Basketball Coach
Head MS Football Coach
Head MS Cross Country Coach
Head MS Wrestling Coach
Head MS Volleyball Coach
Head MS Track Coach
Head MS Golf Coach
Asst HS Cross Country Coach
Asst Spirit Team (Dance/Cheer)
Assistant HS Speech
Assistant HS Drama
Assistant HS Academic
Decathlon
District Webmaster

7.0%

$2,934.40

7.5%

$3,144.00

8.0%

$3,353.60

8.5%

$3,563.20

9.0%

$3,772.80

Level 4
Assistant MS Football Coach
Assistant MS Cross Country
Asst MS Boys Basketball Coach
Asst MS Girls Basketball Coach
Assistant MS Volleyball Coach
Assistant MS Wrestling Coach
Assistant MS Track Coach
Assistant HS Golf Coach
Chugwater Yearbook
WHS Newspaper
WHS Chair

5.0%

$2,096.00

5.5%

$2,305.60

6.0%

$2,515.20

6.5%

$2,724.80

7.0%

52,934.40




NON-EXPERIENCE BASED 2018-2019
ASSIGNMENTS

— Current Base= $41,920
Level 5

Same rate regardless of experience

Junior Class Sponsor $419.20 (1.0%)
High School Student Council 5§3772.80 (9.0%)
Glendo Yearbook/Publications §2,724.80 (6.5%)
Glendo/Chug/WMS Student Council §1257.60 (3.0%)

Wheatland FFA Summer (Fair) $6400.00
Glendo/Chug FFA Summer (Fair) 54000.00

WMS Band 51676.80 (4%)
WMS Choir 51676.80 (4%)
WMS History Day 5838.40 (2%)
WMS Year Book 5838.40......... (2%)
WMS Drama $838.40......... (2%)
WMS Lego/Robotics 5§1257.60.........(3%)
WMS Drama 5$838.40 (2%)
National Honor Society S500

Miscellaneous
Same rate regardless of experience

BIT Chair 5300
NCA Chair $300
Football Aide S1000
Golf Aide 51000
Track Aide S1000
Cross Country Aide $1000

Athletic Directors
Chugwater .015*3*Actual Salary
Glendo .015*4*Actual Salary.

EXPLANATION OF EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE:

1. Itis recognized that extra duty allowances are made for assignments which require teacher
supervision beyond the normal teaching duty schedule, and; therefore, the major portion of
time involved for the sponsored activities shall occur outside the daily schedule.

2. Crowd supervision, clock operators, game bookkeepers, line judges and chain gang for
football will be subject to administrative scheduling and may be paid $20 per person per
game. These will be tracked on short vouchers and turned into the business office with
proper approvals before the payroll deadlines.

3. Assignment of extra duties shall not be part of the teacher’s contract where extra pay is
involved. These assigned duties will be covered by a separate agreement.




4. All coaches must have current Coaching Certification, First Aid and CPR training. This must
be updated with the Central Office or Extra-Duty contracts are null and void, and payment
will not be made.




Extra Duty Stipends will be paid as follows:

Sport / Activity First Payment Final Payment
Academic Decathlon December April
Annual (HS) Monthly
Annual (MS) May
Band December May
Basketball (HS-Boys/Girls) December March
Basketball (MS-Boys) January March
Basketball (MS-Girls) November January
Choir December May
Closeup December May
Cross Country September October
Drama December May
Drama (MS) February March
FBLA December May
FFA Monthly
FFA Summer September
Football September December
Golf September May
History Day April
Jr Class Advisor May
Glendo Lego/Robotics March
National Honor Society May
Speech December May
Spirit Team December March
Student Council (HS) Monthly
Student Council (MS) December May
Track April May
Volleyball September December
Wrestling December March
Wrestling (MS) November January

At the request of the Activity Directors, final payments may be suspended pending the return of all

equipment, uniforms, etc.




