# PLATTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #1

# **EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE**

### 2021-2022

Coaches or sponsors of extracurricular activities shall be compensated as set forth in this schedule. The following index shall be used to determine the compensation for supplemental duties. The index ratios shall be applied to the current base teacher salary schedule (BA/1) for 2018-2019.

ASSIGNMENTS BASED ON	0	1	2	3	4+
EXPERIENCE	EXP	YEAR	YEARS	YEARS	YEARS
	Current Base= \$41,920				
Level 1  Head HS Boys Basketball Coach WHS Head HS Girls Basketball Coach WHS Head Football Coach WHS Head Wrestling Coach WHS Head Volleyball Coach WHS Head HS Track Coach WHS Head Drama WHS Head Speech WHS FFA WHS/GLENDO/CHUGWATER Close Up WHS	13.5% \$5,659.20	14.0% \$5,868.80	14.5% \$6,078.40	15.0% \$6,288.00	15.5% \$6,497.60
Level 1 Glendo/Chugwater  Head HS Boys Basketball Coach Head HS Girls Basketball Coach Head Football Coach Head Wrestling Coach Head Volleyball Coach Head HS Track Coach Head Drama Head Speech WHS FBLA Band/ Music	11.5% \$4,820.80	12.0% \$5,030.40	12.5% \$5,240.00	13.0% \$5,449.60	13.5% \$5,659.20

ASSIGNMENTS BASED ON	0	1	2	3	4+
EXPERIENCE	EXP	YEAR	YEARS	YEARS	YEARS
		Current Base= \$41,920			
Level 2  Head Golf Coach WHS Head Spirit Team (Cheer/Dance) Asst HS Boys Basketball Coach Asst HS Girls Basketball Coach Assistant HS Football Coach Assistant HS Wrestling Coach Assistant HS Volleyball Coach Assistant HS Track Coach Yearbook Academic Decathlon WHS Band Head Cross Country Glendo/Chug FBLA	10.0%	10.5%	11.0%	11.5%	12.0%
	\$4,192.00	\$4,401.60	\$4,611.20	\$4,820.80	\$5,030.40
Level 3  Head MS Boys Basketball Coach Head MS Girls Basketball Coach Head MS Football Coach Head MS Cross Country Coach Head MS Wrestling Coach Head MS Volleyball Coach Head MS Track Coach Head MS Golf Coach Asst HS Cross Country Coach Asst Spirit Team (Dance/Cheer) Assistant HS Speech Assistant HS Drama Assistant HS Academic Decathlon District Webmaster	7.0%	7.5%	8.0%	8.5%	9.0%
	\$2,934.40	\$3,144.00	\$3,353.60	\$3,563.20	\$3,772.80
Level 4  Assistant MS Football Coach Assistant MS Cross Country Asst MS Boys Basketball Coach Asst MS Girls Basketball Coach Assistant MS Volleyball Coach Assistant MS Wrestling Coach Assistant MS Track Coach Assistant HS Golf Coach Chugwater Yearbook WHS Newspaper WHS Choir	5.0%	5.5%	6.0%	6.5%	7.0%
	\$2,096.00	\$2,305.60	\$2,515.20	\$2,724.80	\$2,934.40

NON-EXPERIENCE BASED ASSIGNMENTS	2018-2019	
	Current Base= \$41,920	
Level 5		
Same rate regardless of experience		
Junior Class Sponsor	\$419.20 (1.0%)	
High School Student Council	\$3772.80 (9.0%)	
Glendo Yearbook/Publications	\$2,724.80 (6.5%)	
Glendo/Chug/WMS Student Council	\$1257.60 (3.0%)	
Wheatland FFA Summer (Fair)	\$6400.00	
Glendo/Chug FFA Summer (Fair)	\$4000.00	
WMS Band	\$1676.80 (4%)	
WMS Choir	\$1676.80 (4%)	
WMS History Day	\$838.40 (2%)	
WMS Year Book	\$838.40 (2%)	
WMS Drama	\$838.40 (2%)	
WMS Lego/Robotics	\$1257.60(3%)	
WMS Drama	\$838.40 (2%)	
National Honor Society	\$500	
Miscellaneous		
Same rate regardless of experience		
BIT Chair	\$300	
NCA Chair	\$300	
Football Aide	\$1000	
Golf Aide	\$1000	
Track Aide	\$1000	
Cross Country Aide	\$1000	
cross country And	71000	
Athletic Directors		
Chugwater	.015*3*Actual Salary	
Glendo	.015*4*Actual Salary.	

#### **EXPLANATION OF EXTRA DUTY SALARY SCHEDULE:**

- 1. It is recognized that extra duty allowances are made for assignments which require teacher supervision beyond the normal teaching duty schedule, and; therefore, the major portion of time involved for the sponsored activities shall occur outside the daily schedule.
- Crowd supervision, clock operators, game bookkeepers, line judges and chain gang for
  football will be subject to administrative scheduling and may be paid \$20 per person per
  game. These will be tracked on short vouchers and turned into the business office with
  proper approvals before the payroll deadlines.
- 3. Assignment of extra duties shall not be part of the teacher's contract where extra pay is involved. These assigned duties will be covered by a separate agreement.

4.	All coaches must have current Coaching Certification, First Aid and CPR training. This must be updated with the Central Office or Extra-Duty contracts are null and void, and payment will not be made.			

# Extra Duty Stipends will be paid as follows:

Sport / Activity	First Payment	Final Payment
Academic Decathlon	December	April
Annual (HS)	Monthly	
Annual (MS)	_	May
Band	December	May
Basketball (HS-Boys/Girls)	December	March
Basketball (MS-Boys)	January	March
Basketball (MS-Girls)	November	January
Choir	December	May
Closeup	December	May
Cross Country	September	October
Drama	December	May
Drama (MS)	February	March
FBLA	December	May
FFA	Monthly	
FFA Summer		September
Football	September	December
Golf	September	May
History Day		April
Jr Class Advisor		May
Glendo Lego/Robotics		March
National Honor Society		May
Speech	December	May
Spirit Team	December	March
Student Council (HS)	Monthly	
Student Council (MS)	December	May
Track	April	May
Volleyball	September	December
Wrestling	December	March
Wrestling (MS)	November	January

At the request of the Activity Directors, final payments may be suspended pending the return of all equipment, uniforms, etc.